

Board of Trustees Meeting of June 17, 2015 Action Item NJSBA Central Nomination to NJSIG Trustee Board

The NJSBA has nominated Thomas F. Connors, Ph.D. as the central board member representative. He will replace the expiring Eva M. Nagy.

Attached is the NJSBA nomination letter.

Recommended Resolution: Approve the NJSBA nomination of Thomas F. Connors, Ph.D. for the term 7/1/15 to 6/30/18.

William Mayo

William Mayo, CPCU, ARM Executive Director



New Jersey School Boards Association

413 West State Street • Trenton, NJ 08618 • Telephone: 609.695.7600 • Toll-Free: 888.88NJSBA • Fax: 609.695.0413

March 2, 2015

Mr. William M. Mayo Executive Director New Jersey Schools Insurance Group 450 Veterans Drive Burlington, NJ 08016

Dear Mr. Mayo:

New Jersey School Boards Association would like to respectfully nominate Dr. Tom Connors as a trustee of the NJ Schools Insurance Group representing NJSBA for the Central Region of the state.

Dr. Connors is a Board Member of the Piscataway School District Board of Education. We thank him for his service which will benefit our member school districts who are insured by NJSIG.

Sincerely yours,

South Watter, Jr.

Donald Webster, Jr. President

DW:cae

cc: William Herman, President, NJSIG Lawrence S. Feinsod, Ed.D., Executive Director, NJSBA Dr. Tom Connors, Board Member, Piscataway BOE

Introduction for nomination of Thomas F. Connors. Ph.D. to the

NJSIG Board of Trustees.

Dr. Connors has been a member of the Piscataway Township Board of Education since 2008. For the past three years, Tom has been the Chair of the Fiscal Planning and Operations Committee. He is also a member of the Policy/ Legislation Committee. He served as the Boardos Vice President in 2013, been Chair of Community Relations Committee, and a member of the Curriculum and Programs Committee. Tom has also been a member of the Negotiations Committee representing the board to the Piscataway Township Education Association and the Piscataway Principles and Supervisors Association. Tom has been Piscataway are representative to the Middlesex County School Boards Association since 2011. From 2011 to 2014 Tom served on the New Jersey School Board Board of Directors representing Middlesex County. During that time, Tom was a member of the Finance Committee for two years, served on the Nominations Committee, and was appointed to Ad hoc Committee on Governance. Tom is currently a member of Legislative Committee and Resolutions Subcommittee. Since being elected as a Board Member in Piscataway, in addition to mandated board member training, Tom has earned two New Jersey School Boards Awards recognizing his skills in board member governance: The Certified School Board Member Award, and most recently, The Master School Board Member Award.